ORD COMMUNITY
WATER & WASTEWATER SYSTEM
RATES, FEES and CHARGES
FY 2020 - 2021
Effective July 1, 2021 and January 1, 2022

Current Rates

July 1, 2021 January 1, 2022
Water Consumption Charge
0-10 hef First Tier 454 per hcf 0-10hcf  First Tier 4.72 per hcf
10+ hcf Second Tier 8.84 per hcf 10+ hef  Second Tier 9.19 per hcf
Monthly Capital Surcharge (Connections after June
30, 2005 & before July 5, 2014) 20.00 per EDU 20.00 per EDU
Flat Rate 179.70 per unit 186.90 per unit
Monthly Minimum Water Charges
Size Fee Fee
5/8" or 3/4" 4532  per month 47.09  per month
1" 63.68  per month 66.16  per month
11/2" 109.55  per month 113.82  per month
2" 164.61  per month 171.02  per month
3" 31142 per month 323.55  per month
4" 476.58  per month 495.14  per month
6" 935.37  per month 971.80  per month
8" 1,852.94  per month 1,92511  per month
Monthly Minimum Sewer Charges
Monthly Wastewater Charge 3590  perEDU 37.00 per EDU
Monthly Capital Surcharge (Connections after June
30, 2005 & before July 5, 2014) 500  perEDU 5.00 per EDU
Temporary Water Service
Meter Deposit Fee 775.00 806.00
Hydrant Meter Fee (Set/Remove Fee) 169.00 one time fee 176.00 one time fee
Hydrant Meter Fee (Relocate Fee) 169.00 per occurrence 176.00 per occurrence
Minimum Monthly Service Charge 180.50 per month 187.75 per month
Estimated Water Consumption Deposit 1,311.00 minimum 1,364.00 minimum
Private Fire Meter Charge
Size Fee Fee
1" 2.69  permonth 2.79  per month
112" 7.81  per month 8.12  per month
2" 16.66  per month 17.32  per month
212" 29.94  per month 31.14  per month
3" 48.37  per month 50.31  per month
4" 103.08  per month 107.20  per month
6" 299.42  per month 31140  per month
8" 638.09  per month 663.61  per month
Wheeling Charges
$2,000.00 per month $2,000.00  per month
Capacity Charges
Water $11,699.00 per edu * $12,050.00 per edu
Recycled Water Only $4,598.00 per edu *  $4,750.00 per edu
Sewer $3,012.00 per edu * $3,100.00 per edu

* Per District Ordinance 6.089.090 Section B, each July 1st, Capacity Charges will be adjusted by an increment based on the change in the Engineering News Record 20-
City Average Construction Cost Index (CCl) over the prior year, using the index published for the first quarter of the calendar year, and rounding to the nearest $25. The
CCl for 1st Quarter 2021 is 3.01%.
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